Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #: 13-0862 Name: Shelter Outreach Plus Amend #1

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/15/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/27/2013 Final action: 8/27/2013

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, or his designee, to sign

Amendment #1 to PSA #879 with Shelter Outreach Plus adding $32,591.77 for homeless services in
Monterey County, increasing the total contract amount to $128,472.77 for change in scope through
December 31, 2013; and

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, or his designee, to sign up to (3)
amendments to these agreements where the total amendments do not exceed 10% of the original
contract amount, and do not significantly change the scope of work.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Shelter Outreach Amend #1 (attach), 2. Shelter Outreach $95881_executed copy, 3. Completed
Board Order, 4. Fully Executed Agreement, Amendment No. 1 CoMo & Shelter Outreach Plus

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/27/2013 1 Board of Supervisors approved

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, or his designee, to sign
Amendment #1 to PSA #879 with Shelter Outreach Plus adding $32,591.77 for homeless services in Monterey
County, increasing the total contract amount to $128,472.77 for change in scope through December 31, 2013;
and

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, or his designee, to sign up to (3) amendments to
these agreements where the total amendments do not exceed 10% of the original contract amount, and do not
significantly change the scope of work.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

a. Approve and authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, or his designee, to sign
Amendment #1 to PSA #879 with Shelter Outreach Plus adding $32,591.77 for homeless services in Monterey
County, increasing the total contract amount to $128,472.77 for change in scope through December 31, 2013;
and

b. Authorize the Director of the Department of Social Services, or his designee, to sign up to (3) amendments
to these agreements where the total amendments do not exceed 10% of the original contract amount, and do not
significantly change the scope of work.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:
Shelter Outreach Plus is in the initial redesign stages of the Salinas I-HELP program. These funds will support

the initial stages of the restructuring process of the I-HELP program in Salinas. The redesigned program will
have the capacity to assist approximately 60 homeless men annually. New case management services will
include individual and group counseling, medical services at the new Integrated Health Care Services site in
Marina, and job and housing placements. Additionally, the funding will also be used to support housing

County of Monterey Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 13-0862, Version: 1

services to 15 victims of a recent fire in Castroville. Eight of these fire victims are requiring on-going support
and Shelter Outreach Plus will continue to provide service until their situations can be stabilized. This is one-
time-only funding.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:
The Auditor-Controller and Purchasing have reviewed and approved these amendments. County Counsel has
approved as to form.

FINANCING:

Funding is provided by Federal Community Services Block Grant and County General Fund. Sufficient
appropriations and estimates revenues in SOC004 and SOCO007 are included in the FY 2013-14 Adopted
Budget. Approval of this action has no additional impact on the County General Fund.

Prepared by: Margarita Zarraga, Community Affiliation Manager, 8492

Approved by: Elliott Robinson, Director, 4434

Attachments: Shelter Outreach Plus, Amendment #1

Originals on file with Clerk of the Board

County of Monterey Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

